
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031790-2025 

Contract

MRI Support to GHNHSFT from Great Western Hospital
NHS Foundation Trust

Gloucestershire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-031790

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-054755  

Published 12 June 2025, 10:41am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Gloucestershire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Alexandra House, Cheltenham General Hospital, Sandford Road

Gloucester

GL53 7AN

Contact

Kelly Attwood

Email

kattwood@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031790-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031790-2025
mailto:kattwood@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKK1 - Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gloshospitals.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.gloshospitals.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

MRI Support to GHNHSFT from Great Western Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85150000 - Medical imaging services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of additional MRI capacity to GHFT at an agreed cost of £1,500 per day for c. 42

https://www.gloshospitals.nhs.uk/
https://www.gloshospitals.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 6

patients per weekend (Saturday and Sunday)

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £33,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85150000 - Medical imaging services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK13 - Gloucestershire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

GWH have agreed to provide additional capacity starting from 19th April 2025 every
Saturday and Sunday until 30th June 2025, 12 hours a day, at an agreed rate of £1,500 per
day. The aim is to accommodate 42 patients per weekend. To ensure there is some slippage,
we have agreed to put a 3 month provision plus 1 month extension into the contract. This was
awarded via Urgent Award.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This contract was awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023 Urgent Award

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 June 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Great Western Hospital NHS Foundation Trust



Page 5 to 6

Great Western Hospital, Trust HQ Marlborough Road Swindon

Swindon

SN3 6BB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK4 - Devon

National registration number

00000RN3

Internet address

www.gwh.nhs.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £33,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £33,000

http://www.gwh.nhs.uk


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Gloucestershire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Alexandra House, Cheltenham General Hospital, Sandford Road

Gloucester

GL53 7AN

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gloshospitals.nhs.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.gloshospitals.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-18T15:40:09+0100
	TCPDF




